applications
•	 Provides superior lighting uniformity for
parking areas, walkways, schools, and office
parks
Specifications
•	 Formed and welded aluminum housing
•	 Formed aluminum door with clear, flat
tempered glass lens, fully gasketed to

series
ordering information
ordering example: Nk1-a-p15-h3-f-q-db-l
spaulding lighting	S heet # newark-spec8/11
	 A	 B	 EPA	 Weight
nk1	 8.0”	 14”	 0.9 ft.2	 33 lbs
	 203 mm	 356 mm	 0.1 m2	 15 kg
nk2	 10”	 19”	 1.7 ft.2	 49 lbs
	 254 mm	 483 mm	 0.2 m2	 22.2 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
B-Sq.
A
B-Sq.
A
NK NK-VL
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
   1 ED-17 medium base in vertical position, ED-23.5 mogul base in horizontal position
   2 Vertical orientation only
   3 Available in NK2 only
   4 Factory wired to highest voltage unless specified
   5 Not available with 100w PSMH
   6 Horizontal lamp only
   7 Required for 90° configurations
  8 ED-17 medium base in vertical position, T15 mogul base in horizontal position
series
ARM Rigid arm
luminaire shape
S Square/ rectangular
Arm Length
6 6" Arm
(EPA = 0.24 ft2, 3.5 lbs)
(0.02 m2, 1.5 kg)
10 10" Arm
(EPA = 0.4 ft2, 5.0 lbs)
(0.03 m2, 2.2 kg)
pole shape
#1 drill pattern
S Square
R4 Round straight (4.5")
R5 Round straight (5")
R6 Round straight (6")
#2 drill pattern
T2 Round tapered (2.5")
T3 Round tapered (3")
T35 Round tapered (3.5")
T4 Round tapered & straight
(4")
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red (premium color)
FG Forest Green
(premium color)
CC Custom Color
(consult factory)
arm logic (order separately)
mount
A Arm mount
(arm not included,
order separately)
series
NK1 Newark 1
(100-175w
- H3, H4, H5
or V5)
NK2 Newark 2
(150-400w
- H2, H3, H4,